### 1639 AMS PADD S2578.1

# HB 1639 - S AMD 263 By Senator Padden

### NOT ADOPTED 04/12/2013

- 1 Strike everything after the enacting clause and insert the 2 following:
- 3 "Sec. 1. RCW 29A.56.350 and 2003 c 111 s 1428 are each amended to 4 read as follows:

Every presidential elector who attends at the time and place appointed, and gives his or her vote for president and vice president, is entitled to receive from this state, ((five)) twenty-five dollars for each day's attendance at the meeting of the college of electors, and ((ten)) fifty cents per mile for travel by the usually traveled route in going to and returning from the place where the electors meet."

# HB 1639 - S AMD By Senator Padden

### NOT ADOPTED 04/12/2013

- On page 1, line 1 of the title, after "compensation;" strike the remainder of the title and insert "and amending RCW 29A.56.350."
  - $\underline{\text{EFFECT:}}$  Changes the presidential elector reimbursement to twenty-five dollars a day and fifty cents per mile.

## --- END ---